1993
BAY AREA CORPORATE RELAYS
FINAL RESULTS

OVERALL PLACINGS

Division I Division II

1. Pacific Telesis 676 1. GE 324
2. AT&T 622 2. SR1 314
3.IBM 619 3. Syntex 314
4. Lockheed 609 4. ALZA 100
5. Bank of America 592 5. Maxtor/MIPS 59
6. Hewlett-Packard 539 6. Mervyns 27
7. Sun Micro Systems 441

8. Chevron 144



Division [

Event #1: Men's 5K
Place/Team

1. Pacific Telesis

2. AT&T

3. Chevron

4. Lockheed

5. Bank of America
6. IBM

7. Hewlett-Packard

Event #2: Women's 5K
Place/Team

1. Pacific Telesis

2. Hewlett-Packard

3. IBM

4. Bank of America

5. AT&T

Event #3: Team Weight Throw
Place/Team

1. Pacific Telesis

2. Bank of America

3. Hewlett-Packard

4. AT&T

5. Sun Microsystems

6. Lockheed

7. IBM

Event #4: Team Jump
Place/Team

1. Hewlett-Packard

2. Pacific Telesis

3. Sun Microsystems
4. Lockheed

5. AT&T

6. IBM

7. Bank of America

Time/Points
4832
4590
4482
4383
4260
4235
4185

Time/Points
3985
3864
3853
3548
2049

Time/Poin
2840
2401
2137
1978
1844
1420
1244

Time/Poin
3101
3097
2886
2810
2795
2573
1300

Event #5: Sub-Masters Distance Relay

Place/Team

1. Lockheed

2. Pacific Telesis

3. Hewlett-Packard
4. Sun Microsystems
5. IBM

6. Bank of America
7. AT&T

Time

11:50.6
12:45.6
12:46.4
13:04.6
13:19.0
13:38.8
15:33.4

Event #6: Women's 800-Meter Team Race

Place/Team

1. IBM

2. Hewlett-Packard
3. Bank of America
4. AT&T

5. Sun Microsystems
6. Lockheed

Event #7: 3-Lap Sprint
Place/Team

1. Sun Microsystems
2. IBM

3. AT&T

4. Bank of America

5. Lockheed

6. Chevron

7. Hewlett-Packard

- 8. Pacific Telesis

Event #8: Executive Relay
Place/Team

1. Pacific Telesis

2. Sun Microsystems

3. AT&T

4. Bank of America

Event #9: Men's Mile Team Race
Plac am

1. Lockheed

2. Hewlett-Packard

3. Pacific Telesis

4. IBM

5. Bank of America

6. AT&T

Event #10: Seniors Relay
Place/Team

1. Lockheed

2. AT&T

3. Bank of America

4. Pacific Telesis

5. Hewlett-Packard

6. IBM

Time

4:50.8
5:29.9
5:40.3
6:05.8
6:28.2
6:52.1

Time

2:42.9
2:49.7
2:55.6
3:02.6
3:08.7
3:09.5
3:12.2
3:20.5

Time

10:41.5
11:09.0
11:12.0
12:52.5

Time
9:07.0
9:44.2
9:59.2
10:06.4
10:28.8
10:45.2

Time

3:09.6
3:16.8
3:21.2
3:24.8
4:07.4
4:16.7

6/19/93



Event #11: Women's Relay
Place/Team

1. AT&T

2. IBM

3. Bank of America

4. Lockheed

5. Sun Microsystems

Time

4:44.0
4:45.5
5:21.8
5:52.6
6:08.4

Event #12: Sub-Masters Sprint Relay

Place/Team

1. Pacific Telesis

2. Sun Microsystems
3. AT&T

4. Hewlett-Packard
5. Lockheed

6. IBM

7. Bank of America
8. Chevron

Event #13: President's Relay
Place/Team

1. Pacific Telesis

2. Bank of America

Time

4:00.8
4:05.3
4:06.1
4:12.4
4:17.1
4:26.7
4:31.1
5:01.9

Time
6:15.9
7:03.3

Event #14: 4x220-Yard Mixed Relay

Place/Team

1. AT&T

2. Hewlett-Packard
3. Pacific Telesis

4. Sun Microsystems
5. IBM

6. Chevron

7. Lockheed

8. Bank of America

Event #15: Pyramid Relay
Place/Team

1. Hewlett-Packard

2. Pacific Telesis

3. Lockheed

4. IBM

5. Bank of America

6. Sun Microsystems

7. AT&T

Time

1:49.1
1:49.6
1:53.3
1:54.0
1:56.4
2:04.6
2:08.9
DNF

Time -

10:18.8
10:27.7
11:13.7
11:25.7
11:30.2
11:50.5
12:31.5

Event #16: Masters Plus Relay
Place/Team

1. AT&T

2. IBM

3. Bank of America

4. Pacific Telesis

5. Lockheed

6. Hewlett-Packard

Event #17: Decade Mile Relay
Place/Team

1. IBM

2. Bank of America

3. Lockheed

4. AT&T

Event #18: Distance Medley Relay

Plac am
1. Lockheed
2. IBM

Event #19: Sprint Relay
Place/Team

1. Pacific Telesis

2. IBM

3. Sun Microsystems

4. AT&T

5. Bank of America

6. Lockheed

Division 11

Event #1: Men's SK
Place/Team

1. GE

2. Mervyns

3. Syntex

4. SRI

5. ALZA

Event #2: Women's 5K
Place/Team

1. Syntex

2. SRI

3. GE

Time

6:49.3
6:55.5
7:14.5
7:20.2
7:44.8
8:15.2

Time

4:19.6
4:27.2
4:29.7
4:35.4

Time
29:03.9
31:58.7

3:34.2
3:45.1
3:47.1
3:50.1
4:08.9
4:13.7

Time/Points
2795
2719
2674
2648
2419

Time/Poin
1839
1815
1741
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Event #3: Team Weight Throw Event #12: Sub-Masters Sprint Relay

Place/Team Time/Points Place/Team Time
1. ALZA #1 2508 1. SRI 4:19.3
2. ALZA#2 2101 2. Maxtor/MIPS 4:19.8
3. SRI 1930 3. Syntex 4:28.4
4. GE 1878 4. GE 4:35.0
5. Syntex 1771
Event #13: President's Relay
Event #4: Team Jump Place/Team Time
Place/Team Time/Points 1. SRI - 6337
1. SRI 2591
2. Syntex . 2191 Event #14: 4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Place/Team Time
Event #5: Sub-Masters Distance Relay 1. GE 1:44.5
Place/Team Time 2. SRI 1:50.8
1. GE . 11:53.2 3. ALZA 1:55.1
2. Syntex 14:15.5 4. Syntex 2:02.1
Event #6: Women's 800-Meter Team Race Event #15: Pyramid Relay
Place/Team Time Place/Team Time
1. SRI 5:45.8 1. Syntex 10:53.3
2. GE 6:16.5 2. Pacific Telesis 11:46.7
Event #7: 3-Lap Sprint Event #16: Masters Plus Relay
Place/Team Time Place/Team Time
1. SRI 2:56.9 1.GE 6:36.2
2. ALZA 2:58.9
3. GE 3:02.4 Event #17: Decade Mile Relay
4. Syntex 3:08.3 Place/Team Time
1. GE 4:04.2
Event #8: Executive Relay 2. Syntex 4:26.4
Place/Team ' Time 3. SRI 4:314
1. Syntex v 11:47.2
2. SRI 12:42.7 Event #18: Distance Medley Relay
Place/Team Time
Event #9: Men's Mile Team Race 1. Syntex 33:35.0
Place/Team Time _
1. Maxtor/MIPS 9:32.3 Event #19: Sprint Relay
2. Syntex 11:21.8 Place/Team Time
, 1. GE 4:00.9
Event #10: Seniors Relay
Place/Team - Time
1. GE 3:19.2
2. SRI 3:53.5
Event #11: Women's Relay
Place/Team Time
1. Syntex 5:01.3
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Bay Area Corporate Relays
Division I Scoring Sheet

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8

Event #1 50 36 41 35 45 34 38
Event #2 50 38 41 36 45 ®
Event #3 45 36 50 41 38
Event #4 50 45 38 41 36 35
Event #5 45 35 36 41 38 50
Event #6 ® 41 50 38 45 36 35
Event #7 33 38 35 45 41 34 50 36
Event #8- 50 38 ® 41 45 ®
Event #9 41 36 38 35 45 50

Event #10 38 41 35 45 36 50

Event #11 ® 41 45 50 36 38

Event #12 50 (33 33 35 41 38 45 36

Event #13 50 45 ® ®

Event #14 41 ® 35 36 50 45 38

Event #15 45 36 38 G939 50 35 41

Event #16 38 41 45 50 35 36

Event #17 ® 45 50 38 41

Event #18 ® ® 45 ® 50

Event #19 50 36 45 38_ 41 35
Subtotal 1676 1 [660 1 [144 | [688] [690] [539 | [441]| [643
Thr

ey 8 o] [ >
Total e | |32 | WM | |el\a] | x| | 52a] |11 O

@ @ & O B () ® 9

Pacific Telesis AT&T

Bank of America Hewlett-Packard

Chevron Team #7:] Sun-Micro

IBM Team #8:] Lockheed
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Bay Area Corporate Relays
‘Division II Scoring Sheet

Team #11 Team #12 Team #13 Team #14 Team #15 Team #16

Event #1  (G0) 32 23 18 27
Event #2 27 23 32
Event #3 32 ® 27
Event #4 23 el 32
Event #5 ® 32 27
Event #6 32 27 ) |
Event #7 32 23 27
Event #8 27 ® 32
Event #9 ® ® 27 32
Event #10 27 32 )
Event #11 ® %} 32
Event #12 32 23 27
Event #13 32 ® ®
Event #14 27 32 23
Event #15 © 27 32
Event #16 ® 32 ®
Event #17 23 32 27
Event #18 ® ® 32
Event #19 ® 32 ©
Subtotal 334 364 372 100 59 27
o vy 20 HO 5%
Total 311 324 3\ 10D g4 2"
@ (O <) ©) ® ®
SRI Maxtor/MIPS
"GE Mervyn's
Syntex
ALZA

6/19/93



6"721/93

BACAA Regionals - 1993

3.1 - MEN (1)

0
e

Name

WONOYH WD R

REITZ. JIM

11 CURTIS. ALAN*Pac
12 GOLDMAN. LEN*Pac
13 LANGE. KEVIN*Chv

15 HALL. ROBERT*HPk
16 HARDY. LANCE*BoA
17 HEDLOUND. CR*Loc

19 VALDEZ. RICH#*Pac
20 MALLANEY. TO*Loc
21 PATRICK. MIK*Pac
22 MERCADO. MAR*IBM
23 STEVENS. MAR*Pac

27 CHIMENTI.RIC*IBM
28 HOFFMAN. JOH*ATT
29 KRUSINSKI. K*ATT
30 KESSLER. MIK*BoA
31 MINIETTA. MI*Chv

33 TORO. REY
34 STRICKLAND.

39 HUNTER. KEVI*IBM

41 BLACKBURN. S*Pac

‘2 SCHUMACHER.

+3 BAKER. TONY *BoA

44 LOCK. ED

48 PACHECO. TON*Pac

a4 M REVIFVUYIR T > Ny

LANZARIN. ED*Pac
MCNEIL. GREG*Loc
VANDERLIP.RO*Pac
BASALLUA. ED*Chv
RUIZ. DERRIC*Pac

ROMEO. STEVE*ATT
PADULA. ALAN*HPk

25 DAVIDSON. MA*Pac

F.o .t .yw " X YY)

Time

0:16:41
0:16:42
0:16:52
0:17:06
0:17:42
0:17:57
0:18:08
0:18:13
0:18:14
0:18:16
0:18:25
0:18:30
0:18:41
0:18:41
0:18:43
0:18:45
0:18:46
0:18:47
0:18:50
0:18:55
0:19:01
0:19:02
0:19:03
0:19:08
0:19:10
0:19:11
0:19:24
0:19:31
0:19:33
0:19:39
0:19:49
0:20:05
0:20:22
0:20:23
0:20:31
0:20:34
0:20:39
0:20:43
0:20:44
0:20:45
0:20:47
0:20:50
0:20:51
0:20:52
0:20:57
0:21:02
0:21:03
0:21:04
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40-44
25-29
30-34

25-29

40-44
25-29
40-44
50-54
45-49
45-49
30-34

35-39
30-34
25-29

40-44
30-34
45-49
30-34
35-39

25-29

50-54
45-49
30-34
35-39
50-54

35-39
50-54

35-39

35-39
40-44
40-44
35-39
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Div / PL Race#

477
648
486
831
593
828
643
492
635
554
243
244
573
832
632

1600

650
817
488
651
261
645
242
796
481
808
578
550
535
603
594
807
485
649
829
809
826

- 818

664
816
597
607
595
634
815
827
795
482

Pace

5:23
5:23
5:26
5:31
5:43
5:47
5:51
5:53
5:53
5:54
5:56
5:58
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:15
6:18
6:18
6:20
6:24
6:29
6:34
6:35
6:37
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:47
6:47
6:48

%/pts

995
986
994

930

915
904
910
1043
959
955
897

884
894
877

881
886
929
881
869

859

982
905
858
842
961

813
935

798

796
797
796
793

796



MEAN TIME
50
51 LEE. MICHAEL*IBM
52 SCHNEIT. AND*BOA
53
54
55 WILKINSON. D#*ATT
56
57 FREITAS. MAR*HPK
58
59
60
61 SIEBENMORGEN*ATT
62 CORIO. TOM *BoA
63 MAJOR. JACK *Pac
64 HAUSHAHN. LA*HPk
65 SPEIDEL. RIC*Pac
66 BUGNO. WALT *Chv
67 MUIRHEAD. BR*Chv
68 HEARNE. TIM *Pac
69
70
71 ECKARD. MIKE*IBM
72 KING. NORMAN*ATT
73 BOWEN. JERRY*Chv
74 ABDERRAHMANE*Chv
75 RYZA. PETE *ATT
76 WONG. DANIEL*ATT
77 CAMPBELL. JO*IBM
78 BOYAJIAN. ER*Loc
79 O’BRIEN. BIL*Pac
80 JORDAN. KEN *BoA

81 BAUGH. DICK *HPk
82

83 MARTIN. FRED*BoA
84 CHAVEZ. STEV*Pac

85 RHOADS. DAN *IBM
86 CRUZ. JAY *IBM
87 ARAGUES. DAN*ATT
88 SCHMIDT. AL *Pac
89 VONDERLINDEN#*Loc
90

91 MANGAN. KEVI#*BoA
92 MCCOY. DAVE. *ATT
93 HAYAMA. WADE#*BoA
94 HERNANDEZ. S*ATT
95 OGDON. LOUIS*Loc
96 GROSSER. DAN*Loc
97 INGUEZ. RUBI*Loc
98 ROSE. SCOTT #*Sun

Ave TIME is 0:21:36.7

Age # of Course
Division Parts Record
25-29(B) - 9 0:16:28
30-34(C) - 13 0:16:46
35-39(D) - 14 0:16:33

0:21:13
0:21:14
0:21:18
0:21:32
0:21:35
0:21:39
0:21:47
0:21:48
0:22:00
0:22:06
0:22:10
0:22:15
0:22:17
0:22:19
0:22:21
0:22:25
0:22:29
0:22:30
0:22:36
0:22:38
0:22:39
0:22:42
0:22:44
0:22:49
0:23:07
0:23:17
0:23:23
0:23:27
0:23:33
0:23:47
0:24:06
0:24:11
0:24:11

, 0:24:34

0:24:48
0:24:53
0:25:04
0:25:05
0:25:16
0:25:33
0:25:44
0:25:46
0:26:14
0:26:45
0:26:57

0:27:20 .

0:28:49
0:30:48
0:31:22

M Wilkinson (Sun ’92)

16
35
36
17
18

< Jic

19
38
20
21
22
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
23
24
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
25
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
26
65

ke S

b < Jc Jc Jc g Jpc e

66
67
68
69
70

e < e i< S e o B SR i< Jic i< Jic e Jic SR i Jic i< i Jc Jic Jic e Jhc S

# = Broke AGE GROUP course record

40-44
45-49

50-54

35-39

40-44
35-39
50-54
35-39
45-49
50-54
50-54
30-34

30-34
30-34
35-39
40-44
40-44
40-44
35-39
25-29
55-59
55-59
55-59

60-99
35-39
40-44
45-49
45-49
55-59
25-29

40-44
WhtDv
WhtDv
35-39
25-29
25-29
30-34
30-34

Brock Hinzmann (SRI ’92)

Eddie Lanzarin (Pac*Tel ’91)

823
580
606
793
791
555
800
636
797
825
814
547
598
269
633
314
571
569
566
581
833
644
538
570

568 -

548
549
646
654
475
602
630
824
605
295
583
579
551
476
665
798
604
556
629
545
652
653
647
658

6:51
6:51
6:52
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:02
7:02
7:06
7:08
7:09
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:22
7:27
7:31
7:33
7:34
7:36
7:40
7:46
7:48
7:48
7:55
8:00
8:02
8:05
8:05
8:09
8:15
8:18
8:19
8:28
8:38
8:42
8:49
9:18
9:56
10:07

782
829

880

759

746
743
854
740
788
847
847
742

739
738
725
718
713
710
70€
69:

854
842
839

853
667
667
705
704
803
644

644
772
757
614
602
571
544
535



40-44(E) - 13
45-49(F) - 8
5¢C $(G) - 8
55-59 (H) - 4

60-99(I) - 1

#htDV(R) - 2

0:16:36
0:17:40
0:19:03
0:20:18

0:20:57

0:20:15

Eddie Lanzarin (Pac*Tel ’92)
Jim Reitz (AT&T ’91)

Brian Vickery (Syntex ’92)
George Miller (Lockheed ‘91)

Jim Burrone (BofA ’91)

Jay Webster 20:15 SRI ‘92 & Sally Longyear 22:56 SRI ’92

* - 26

98



PL Name

HPk (1-a) :
009 PADULA. ALAN
015 HALL. ROBERT
044 LOCK. ED
057 FREITAS. MARTY
064 HAUSHAHN. LARRY
081 BAUGH. DICK

HPk (1-a) :

Total PTs for 5
PADULA. ALAN

HALL. ROBERT

BAUGH. DICK

LOCK. ED

FREITAS. MARTY

PL Name
Loc (2-b) :
002 MCNEIL. GREG
017 HEDLOUND. CRAIG
020 MALLANEY. TOM
034 STRICKLAND. BOB
078 BOYAJIAN. ERIC
089 VONDERLINDEN.GAR
095 OGDON. LOUIS
096 GROSSER. DAN
097 INGUEZ. RUBIN
Loc (2-b) : Total PTs for 5
MCNEIL. GREG
STRICKLAND. BOB
MALLANEY. TOM
HEDLOUND. CRAIG
BOYAJIAN. ERIC
PL Name
Pac (3-c) :
001 LANZARIN. ED
003 VANDERLIP.ROBERT
007 RUIZ. DERRICK
011 CURTIS. ALAN
012 GOLDMAN. LEN
019 VALDEZ. RICH
021 PATRICK. MIKE
023 STEVENS. MARK
025 DAVIDSON. MARK
033 TORO. REY
041 BLACKBURN. STU
048 PACHECO. TONY
063 MAJOR. JACK
065 SPEIDEL. RICHARD
068 HEARNE. TIM _
079 O’BRIEN. BILL
084 CHAVEZ. STEVE
088 SCHMIDT. AL

Time

0:18:14
0:18:43
0:20:52
0:21:48
0:22:21
0:24:11

scorers

Time

0:16:42
0:18:46
0:18:55
0:20:23
0:23:33
0:25:33

- 0:27:20

0:28:49
0:30:48

scorers

Time

0:16:41
0:16:52
0:18:08
0:18:25
0:18:30
0:18:50
0:19:01
0:19:03
0:19:10
0:20:22
0:20:47
0:21:04
0:22:19
0:22:25
0:22:36
0:23:47
0:24:48
0:25:16

Sex / PL

BRRRIEXR

(1 3

12
32
38
42
57

Sex / PL

e J< ¢ Jc Jic Jc Jic Jc S

>

(1

14
16
27
54
64
67
68
69

Sex / PL

b < S < S < Jrc i Jic S Jic i< Jic Jic Jic e e

Pace

5:53
6:02
6:44
7:02
7:13
7:48

%/pts -

910
884
793
759
740
839

( 4185 %/pts)

Div / PL Race#
40-44 3 635
35-39 1 632
35=39 7 634
35-39 8 636
35-39 10 ° 633
55-59 3 630

8 ) is = 22

Div / PL Race#
25-29 1 648
25-29 4 650
30-34 4 651
50-54 4 649
25-29 6 654
25=-29 7 665
25-29 8 652
25-29 9 653
30-34 12 647

6 ) is = 19

Pace

5:23
6:03
6:06
6:35
7:36
8:15
8:49
9:18
9:56

%/pts

986
877
886
935
699
644
602
57.
544

( 4383 %/pts)

Div / PL Race#

40-44
30-34
40-44
45-49
45-49
40-44
45-49
35-39
25-29
35-39
35-39
30-34
50-54
45-49
30-34
55-59
35-39
55-59

B EHPOAMNANOAOALINWLENKNDREE

477
486
643
243
244
488
261
242
481
485
597
482
269
314
566
475
295
476

Pace

5:23
5:26
5:51
5:56
5:58
6:05
6:08

6:09

6:11
6:34
6:42
6:48
7:12
7:14
7:17
7:40
8:00
8:09

%/pts

995
994
915
959
955
881
929
869
859
813
796
79
85+
788
742
854
667
803



Pac (3-¢c) : Total PTs for 5 scorers (1 1 1 1 2 ) is =6 ( 4832 %/pts)
) LANZARIN. ED

VANDERLIP.ROBERT

CURTIS. ALAN

GOLDMAN. LEN

PATRICK. MIKE

PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
BoA (4-4) : _

016 HARDY. LANCE 0:18:45 M 13 30-34 3 600 6:03 894
030 KESSLER. MIKE 0:19:39 M 24 35-39 3 603 6:20 842
042 SCHUMACHER. KIRK 0:20:50 M 30 40~-44 5 607 6:43 797
043 BAKER. TONY 0:20:51 M 31 40-44 6 595 6:44 796
052 SCHNEIT. ANDY 0:21:18 M 36 45-49 5 606 6:52 829
062 CORIO. TOM 0:22:17 M 40 35-39 9 598 7:11 743
080 JORDAN. KEN 0:24:06 M 56 55-59 2 602 7:46 842
083 MARTIN. FRED 0:24:34 M 58 60-99 1 605 7:55 853
091 MANGAN. KEVIN 0:25:46 M 65 40-44 13 604 8:19 644
093 HAYAMA. WADE 0:26:45 F 2 WhtDv 2 629 8:38 757
BoA (4-d) : Total PTs for 5 scorers (1 2 2 3 3 ) is = 11 ( 4260 %/pts)
HARDY. LANCE
MARTIN. FRED
KESSLER. MIKE
JORDAN. KEN
SCHNEIT. ANDY
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
ATT (5-e) :

008 ROMEO. STEVE 0:18:13 M 6 25-29 3 492 5:53 904
#010 REITZ. JIM 0:18:16 M 8 50-54 1 554 5:54 1043
028 HOFFMAN. JOHN 0:19:31 M 22 45-49 4 550 6:18 905
029 KRUSINSKI. KURT 0:19:33 M 23 30-34 6 535 6:18 858
055 WILKINSON. DON 0:21:39 M 37 50-54 S 555 6:59 880
061 SIEBENMORGEN.BER 0:22:15 M 39 40-44 8 547 7:11 746
072 KING. NORMAN 0:22:44 M 48 30-34 11 538 7:20 738
075 RYZA. PETE 0:23:17 M 51 40-44 10 548 7:31 713
076 WONG. DANIEL 0:23:23 M 52 40-44 11 549 7:33 710
087 ARAGUES. DAN 0:25:05 M 62 45-49 8 551 8:05 704
092 MCCOY. DAVE 0:26:14 F 1 WhtDv 1 556 8:28 772
094 HERNANDEZ. STEVE 0:26:57 M 66 35-39 14 545 8:42 614

ATT (S-e) : Total PTs for 5 scorers (1 1 3 4 5 ) is = 14 ( 4590 %/pts)
REITZ. JIM
HOFFMAN. JOHN
ROMEO. STEVE
WILKINSON. DON
KRUSINSKI. KURT
L Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
Cv (6-£) : 7
005 BASALLUA. EDWARD 0:17:42 M 4 25=-29 2 593 5:43 930
013 LANGE. KEVIN 0:18:41 M 11 30-34 2 573 6:02 897
031 MINIETTA. MIKE 0:19:49 M 25 50-54 3 594 6:24 961
066 BUGNO. WALT 0:22:29 M 44 50-54 7 571 7:15 847
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073 BOWEN. JERRY 0:22:49 M 49  35-39 11 570 7:22 725
074 ABDERRAHMANE.MUS 0:23:07 M 50 40-44 9 568 7:27 718 -

Chv (6-f) : Total PTs for S5 scorers (2 2 3 7 8 ) is = 22 ( 4482 %/pts)
MINIETTA. MIKE
BASALLUA. EDWARD
LANGE. KEVIN
BUGNO. WALT
MUIRHEAD. BRUCE

PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
IBM (7-g) '
022 MERCADO. MARK 0:19:02 M 18 30-34 5 645 6:08 881
027 CHIMENTI.RICHARD 0:19:24 M 21 50~-54 2 578 6:15 982
039 HUNTER. KEVIN 0:20:44 M 28 35-39 5 664 6:41 798
049 MEDEARIS. TERRY 0:21:11 M 34 30-34 8 582 6:50 792
051 LEE. MICHAEL 0:21:14 M 38 40-44 7 580 6:51 782
071 ECKARD. MIKE 0:22:42 M 47 30-34 10 644 7:19 739
077 CAMPBELL. JOHN - 0:23:27 M 53 35=39 12 646 7:34 706
085 RHOADS. DAN 0:24:53 M 60 40-44 12 583 8:02 667
086 CRUZ. JAY 0:25:04 M 61 45-49 7 579 8:05 705
IBM (7-g) : Total PTs for 5 scorers (2 5 5 7 7 ) is = 26 ( 4235 %/pts)
CHIMENTI.RICHARD
MERCADO. MARK
HUNTER. KEVIN
MEDEARIS. TERRY
LEE. MICHAEL
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
S8un (8-h) :
098 ROSE. SCOTT 0:31:22 M 70 30-34 13 658 10:07 535

Sun (8-h) : Total PTs for 5 scorers ( 13 k%

Road Race Team Standings
301 - MEN (I)

1 Pac 4832 50
2 ATT 4590 45
3 Chv 4482 41
4 Loc 4383 . 38
5 BoA 4260 36
6 IBM 4235 35
7 HPk 4185 34



'PL

L

002
005
008
017
025
078
089
095
096

PL
003
013
016
020
022
029
048
049
068
071
072
3
.8

PL

015
023
030
033
039
041
044
057
062
064
073
077
084
094

PL

001
007
009
a9

043
051
061
074
075
076

Name

Name
MCNEIL. GREG*Loc
BASALLUA. ED*Chv
ROMEO. STEVE*ATT
HEDLOUND. CR*Loc
DAVIDSON. MA*Pac
BOYAJIAN. ER*LocC
VONDERLINDEN*Loc
OGDON. LOUIS*Loc
GROSSER. DAN*LocC

Name
VANDERLIP.RO*Pac
LANGE. KEVIN*Chv
HARDY. LANCE*BoOA
MALLANEY. TO*Loc
MERCADO. MAR*IBM
KRUSINSKI. K*ATT
PACHECO. TON*Pac
MEDEARIS. TE*IBM
HEARNE. TIM *Pac
ECKARD. MIKE*IBM
KING. NORMAN*ATT
INGUEZ. RUBI*LocC
ROSE. SCOTT *Sun

Name
HALL. ROBERT*HPkK

.STEVENS. MAR*Pac

KESSLER. MIK#*BoA
TORO. REY *Pac
HUNTER. KEVI*IBM
BLACKBURN. S*Pac
LOCK. ED *HPk
FREITAS. MAR*HPK
CORIO. TOM *BOA
HAUSHAHN. LA*HPk
BOWEN. JERRY*Chv
CAMPBELL. JO*IBM
CHAVEZ. STEV*Pac
HERNANDEZ. S*ATT

Name
LANZARIN. ED*Pac
RUIZ. DERRIC*Pac
PADULA. ALAN*HPk
VALDEZ. RICH*Pac
SCHUMACHER. #*BOA
BAKER. TONY #*BoA
LEE. MICHAEL*IBM
SIEBENMORGEN*ATT
ABDERRAHMANE*Chv
RYZA. PETE *ATT
WONG. DANIEL*ATT

Time

Time
0:16:42
0:17:42
0:18:13
0:18:46
0:19:10
0:23:33
0:25:33
0:27:20
0:28:49

Time
0:16:52
0:18:41
0:18:45
0:18:55
0:19:02
0:19:33
0:21:04
0:21:11
0:22:36
0:22:42
0:22:44
0:30:48
0:31:22

Time
0:18:43
0:19:03
0:19:39
0:20:22
0:20:44
0:20:47
0:20:52
0:21:48
0:22:17
0:22:21
0:22:49
0:23:27
0:24:48
0:26:57

Time
0:16:41
0:18:08
0:18:14
0:18:50
0:20:50
0:20:51
0:21:14
0:22:15
0:23:07
0:23:17
0:23:23

Sex / PL

Sex / PL
2
4
6
14
20
54
64
67
68

< i< g i< Jic S Jc Jrc

Sex / PL

11
13
16
18
23
33
34
46
47
48
69
70

fc ¢ Jc Jic < Jic Jic Jic Jic S Jic e <

Sex / PL
12
19
24
26
28
29
32
38
40
42
49
53
59
66

e Jc J< Jc J< S Jic Jic Jic i< Jic Jic i< Jic

Sex / PL

15
30
31
35
39
50
51
82

< Jikc S Jitc S Jtc i< i< S < i<

Div / PL Race#

Div / PL Race#

25-29 .
25-29
25-29
25-29
25-29
25-29
25-29
25-29
25-29

Div / P
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30~-34
30-34

-30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34

Div / P

35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39

35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39

WoNdonu bW KH

648
593
492
650
481
654
665
652
653

Race#

486
573
600
651
645
535
482
582

. 566

644
538
647
658

Race#

632
242
603
485
664
597
634
636
598
633
570
646
295
545

Div / PL Race#

40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-=44

HERWYVONOOUIEWNH

477
643
635
488
607
595
580
547
568
548
S49

‘Pace

Pace
5:23
5:43
5:53
6:03
6:11
7:36
8:15
8:49
9:18

Pace
5:26
6:02
6:03
6:06
6:08
6:18
6:48
6:50
7:17
7:19
7:20
9:56

10:07

Pace
6:02
6:09
6:20
6:34
6:41
6:42
6:44
7:02
7:11
7:13
7:22
7:34
8:00
8:42

Pace
5:23
5:51
5:53
6:05
6:43
6:44
6:51
7:11
T:27
7:31
73113

%/pté

%/pts

986
930
904
877
859
699
644
602
571

%/pts

994
897
894
886
881
858
796
792
742
739
738
544
535

%/pts

884
869
842
813
798
796
793
759
743
740
725
706
667
614

%/pts

995
215
9210
881
797
796
782
746
718

713
710



091

PL

011
012
021
028
052
065
086
087

PL
#010
027
031
034
055
063
066
067

PL

079
080
081
088

PL
083

MANGAN. KEVI*BoOA

Name
CURTIS. ALAN*Pac
GOLDMAN. LEN*Pac
PATRICK. MIK*Pac
HOFFMAN. JOH*ATT
SCHNEIT. AND*BoOA
SPEIDEL. RIC*Pac
CRUZ. JAY *TBM
ARAGUES. DAN*ATT

Name
REITZ. JIM *ATT
CHIMENTI.RIC*IBM
MINIETTA. MI*Chv
STRICKLAND. *Loc
WILKINSON. D*ATT
MAJOR. JACK *Pac
BUGNO. WALT *Chv
MUIRHEAD. BR*Chv

Name

O’BRIEN. BIL#*Pac
JORDAN. KEN #*BoA
BAUGH. DICK *HPk
SCHMIDT. AL *Pac

Name
MARTIN. FRED#*BoA

0:25:46

Time
0:18:25
0:18:30
0:19:01
0:19:31
0:21:18
0:22:25
0:25:04
0:25:05

" Time

0:18:16
0:19:24
0:19:49
0:20:23

0:21:39

0:22:19
0:22:29
0:22:30

Time
0:23:47
0:24:06
0:24:11
0:25:16

Time
0:24:34

IR

Sex / PL

10
17
22
36
43
61
62

fe i Jrc JIC S Jc Jpc S

Sex / PL

21
25
27
37
41
44
45

o Jc Jc < Jic Jhc Jic S

Sex / PL

55
56
57
63

Sex / PL
M 58

40-44 13 604

Div / PL Race#

45-49 1 243
45-49 2 244
45-49 3 261
45-49 4 550
45-49 5 606
45-49 6 314
45-49 7 579
45-49 8 551
Div / PL Race#
50-54 1 554
50-54 2 578
50-54 3 594
50-54 4 649
50-54 5 555
50-54 6 269
50-54 7 571
50-54 8 569
Div / PL Race#
55-59 1 475
55-59 2 602
55-59 3 630
55-59 4 476
Div / PL Race#
60-99 1 605

Pace
5:56
5:58
6:08
6:18
6:52
7:14
8:05
8:05

Pace
5:54
6:15
6:24
6:35
6:59
7:12
7:15
7:15

Pace
7:40
7:46
7:48
8:09

Pace
7:55

644

3/pt
95¢
955
929
905
829
788
705
704

¥/pts
1043
982
961
935
880
854
847
847

%/pts
854
842
83¢
8(

*/pts
853
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BACAA Regionals - 1993

3.1 - WOMEN (1)

Name

CHRISTENSEN. *IBM
FETHERSTON.H*Pac
MCCARROLL. S*IBM
NUNLEY. FRAN*HPk
COOTE. ALYSO*Pac
RAMOS. LYDIA*IBM

SPACH. SUSAN*HPk
BRENNAN. JUD*HPkK

EMO. KELLY *HPk
LUCA. MAUREE*BOA

STICKLE. EDD*Pac
RUIZ. CINDI *BoA
SKUP-SMITH.I*HPk

KEYES. PEGGY*Chv
MCCLURE. JUL*BoOA
MEAD. ANN *BoOA

STEWART. MAU*Pac
TIME

HALL-MOUCH. *ATT
RUE. STACY *Loc
BRINK. KAREN#*BoA
JONES. ROXY *BoA
MURRAY. DOER*Pac

POREP. BARBA*ATT
HARTINIAN. P*Pac
GREENSTREET. *IBM
SMITH. JAN *BoA
MEDEARIS. JU*IBM
GIBSON. SAND*Loc
VANDENBROEK. *ATT
MONTOYA. LAU*BoA
KERR. RITA *HPk

. VAURS. SANDY*Loc

MERCADO. SIS*IBM
CARMONE. AVE*BoA
SMITH. MARIL*IBM

KING. ROSEMA*BoOA

MADRIGAL. DY*ATT

Time

0:18:57
0:19:24
0:19:31
0:20:08
0:20:28
0:20:42
0:20:48
0:21:27
0:21:31
0:21:41
0:21:42
0:22:03
0:22:11
0:22:30
0:22:30
0:22:32
0:22:33
0:22:57
0:23:09
0:23:27
0:23:29
0:23:38
0:24:02

0:24:17
0:24:41
0:24:48
0:24:56
0:25:15
0:25:44
0:25:45
0:25:46
0:25:54
0:26:08
0:26:34
0:26:55
0:27:11
0:27:40
0:27:58
0:28:33
0:28:47
0:28:52
0:28:53
0:29:15
0:33:23
0:35:40
0:38:34

) i mmEpyg gt gty g Mgy MMMy e

Sex / PL

o Be B B B B |

RFORPFERUOURRPRHERAROWONRKHAOAO R WN R
N ok W O

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37

Div / PL Race#

25-29
35-39
30-34
30-34
30-34
35-39

35-39
30-34

25-29
40-44

50-54
35-39
30-34

30-34
30-34
35-39

40-44

30-34
30-34
01-24
35-39
50-54

WhtDv
40-44
35-39
45-49
25-29
35-39
40-44
30-34
55-99
50-54
25-29
50~-54
45-49

45-49

40-44

MO WONLELWRHEMEMLOWRERNWERENNMNOARFR OV

585
058
584
641
057
587
803
819
637
639
802
640
622
801
173
627
638
813
575
623
624
820
061

559
655
611
614
182
822
561
149
592
628
591
656
564
625
642
657
666
612
589
794
618
821
563

Pace

6:07
6:15
6:18
6:30
6:36
6:41
6:43
6:55
6:56
7:00
7:00
7:07
7:09
7:15
7:15.
7:16
7:16
7:24
7:28
7:34
7:35
7:37
7:45

7:50
7:58
8:00
8:03
8:09
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:21
8:26
8:34
8:41
8:46
8:55
9:01
9:13
9:17
9:19
9:19
9:26
10:46
11:30
12:26

%/pts

1013
997
1048
1016
999
935

899
943

871
868

1052
859
907

883
872
824

801

842
828
860
776
937

891
747
747
948
723
719
708
739
998
829
667
820
857

742

499



Age
Division
01-24(J)
25-29 (K)
30-34 (L)
35-39 (M)
40-44 (N)
45-49 (0)
50-54 (P)
55-99 (Q)

WhtDV(R)

Jay Webste

* -9

46

# of
Parts

20:15

Course

Record
0:21:20
0:19:12
0:20:27
0:19:21
0:19:15
0:24:46
0:23:40
0:27:55

0:22:56

# = Broke AGE GROUP course record

Nathalie McManamon (HP ’91)
Sherri McCarroll (IBM ’92)

D. McGovern (Chevron ’‘92)

Honor Featherston (Pac*Tel ’‘91)
Marilyn Taylor (BofA ’92)

Susan Condon (Pac*Tel ’92)
Dorette Murray (Pac*Tel ’91)

Ida Mae Berg (BofA /91)

SRI ’92 & Sally Longyear 22:56 SRI ’92



~ PL Name
‘HPk (1-a) :
‘004 NUNLEY. FRANCINE
009 SPACH. SUSAN
010 BRENNAN. JUDY
012 EMO. KELLY
017 SKUP-SMITH.IRENE
038 KERR. RITA
HPk (1-a) : Total PTs for 4
NUNLEY. FRANCINE
KERR. RITA
BRENNAN. JUDY
SKUP-SMITH. IRENE
PL Name

Loc (2-b) :

025

RUE.

STACY

035 GIBSON. SANDY
039 VAURS. SANDY

Loc (2-b) : Total PTs for 4
PL Name
e (3=Cc)
- 002 FETHERSTON.HONOR
005 COOTE. ALYSON
#015 STICKLE. EDDA
023 STEWART. MAUREEN
028 MURRAY. DOERTE
031 HARTINIAN. PATTI

Pac (3-c) :

STICKLE.

Total PTs for 4

EDDA

COOTE. ALYSON

FETHERSTON.HONOR

MURRAY. DOERTE

PL Name
BoA (4-4) :
013 LUCA. MAUREEN
016 RUIZ. CINDI
020 MCCLURE. JULIE
021 MEAD. ANN
026 BRINK. KAREN
027 JONES. ROXY
033 SMITH. JAN
37 MONTOYA. LAURI
v4l CARMONE. AVERIL
044 KING. ROSEMARY
BoA (4-4d) :
SMITH. JAN
MCCLURE. JULIE

Time

0:20:08
0:21:31
0:21:41
0:22:03
0:22:33
0:27:58

scorers

Time

0:24:41
0:26:55
0:28:33

scorers

Time

0:19:24
0:20:28
0:22:30
0:24:02
0:25:15
0:25:46

scorers

Time

0:22:11
0:22:32
0:23:27
0:23:29
0:24:48
0:24:56
0:26:08
0:27:40
0:28:52
0:33:23

(

(

(

1

3

1

Total PTs for 4 scorers ( 1

Race#

641
637
639
640
638
642

Pace

6:30
6:56
7:00
7:07
7:16
9:01

( 3864 %/pts)

Div / PL Race#

655
656
657

Race#

058
057
173
061
182
149

Pace

7:58
8:41
9:13

Pace

6:15
6:36
7:15
7:45
8:09
8:19

( 3985 %/pts)

Div / PL Race#

Sex / PL Div / PL
F 4 30-34 2
F 7 35-39 3
F 8 30-34 4
F 9 25-29 2
F 13 30-34 5
F 31 55-99 1
2 2 3 ) is =8

Sex / PL
F 19 30-34 9
F 28 35-39 8
F 32 50~-54 3
8 9 dde kR

Sex / PL Div / PL
F 2 35-39 1
F 5 30-34 3
F 11 50-54 1
F 17 40-44 2
F 22 50-54 2
F 24 40-44 3
1 2 2) is =6

Sex / PL
F 10 40-44 1
F 12 35-39 4
F 15 30-34 7
F 16 35-39 5
F 20 01-24 1
F 21 35-39 6
F 26 45-49 1
F 30 30-34 1
F 34 50-54 4
F 36 45-49 3

622
627
623
624
611
614
628
0 625
612
618

Pace

7:09
7:16
7:34
7:35
8:00
8:03
8:26
8:55
9:19
10:46

1 1 3 ) is =6 - ( 3548 %/pts)

%/pts

1016
899
943
871
907
998

%/pts

828
719
829

%/pts

997
999
1052
801
937
747

% /pts

868
859
872
824
860
776
948
739
820
742



PL Name
ATT (5-e) :
024 HALL-MOUCH. AMY
030 POREP. BARBARA
036 VANDENBROEK.DEBB
046 MADRIGAL. DYAN
ATT (5-e) : Total PTs for 4
POREP. BARBARA
HALL-MOUCH. AMY
VANDENBROEK.DEBB
MADRIGAL. DYAN
PL Name
Chv (6-f) :
019 KEYES. PEGGY
Chv (6-£f) : Total PTs for 4
PL Name
IBM (7-g) :
#001 CHRISTENSEN.CATH
#003 MCCARROLL. SHERI
006 RAMOS. LYDIA
032 GREENSTREET.CARO
034 MEDEARIS. JULIE
040 MERCADO. SISINE
042 SMITH. MARILYN
IBM (7-g) : Total PTs for 4
MCCARROLL. SHERI
CHRISTENSEN.CATH
RAMOS. LYDIA
SMITH. MARILYN
PL Name

BRINK. KAREN

sun (8-h) :

Sun (8-h) :

DN bW

Time

0:24:17
0:25:45
0:27:11
0:38:34

scorers

Time

0:23:09

scorers

Time

0:18:57
0:19:31
0:20:42
0:25:54
0:26:34
0:28:47

0:28:53 .

scorers

Time

(1

(6

(1

Total PTs for 4 scorers ( ****

Road Race Team Standings

Pac 3985
- HPk 3864
IBM 3853
BoA 3548
ATT 2940

50
45
41
38
36

3.1 - WOMEN (I)

Sex / PL
F 18 30-34 8
F 23 wWhtDv 1
F 29 40-44 4
F 37 40-~44 5
4 5 8 ) is = 18

Sex / PL Div / PL
F 14 30-34 6
do ke k%

Sex / PL Div / PL
F 1 25-29 1
F 3 30-34 1
F 6 35-39 2
F 25 35-39 7
F 27 25-29 3
F 33 25-29 4
F 35 45-49 2
1 2 2) is =6

Sex / PL

Div / PL Race#

559
561
564
563

( 2940

Race#

575

Race#

585
584
587
592
591
666
589

Pace

7:50
8:18
8:46
12:26

¥/pts)

Pace

6:07
6:18
6:41
8:21
8:34
9:17
9:19

( 3853 %/pts)

Div / PL Race# Pace

¥/p’

842
891
708
499

%/pts

883

%/pts

10..
1048
935
747
723
667
857

%/pts
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BACAA Regionals - 1993
3.1 - WOMEN (1)

Pace

PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# %$/pts
026 BRINK. KAREN*BoOA 0:24:48 F 20 01-24 1 611 8:00 860
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
#001 CHRISTENSEN.*IBM 0:18:57 F 1 25-29 1 585 6:07 1013
012 EMO. KELLY *HPK 0:22:03 F 9 25-29 2 640 7:07 871
034 MEDEARIS. JU*IBM 0:26:34 F 27 25-29 3 591 8:34 723
040 MERCADO. SIS*IBM 0:28:47 F 33 25-29 4 666 9:17 667
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
#003 MCCARROLL. S*IBM 0:19:31 F 3 30-34 1 584 6:18 1048
#004 NUNLEY. FRAN*HPk 0:20:08 F 4 30-34 2 641 6:30 1016
005 COOTE. ALYSO*Pac 0:20:28 F 5 30-34 3 057 6:36 999
010 BRENNAN. JUD#*HPk 0:21:41 F 8 30-34 4 639 7:00 943
017 SKUP-SMITH.I*HPk 0:22:33 F 13 30-34 5 638 7:16 907
019 KEYES. PEGGY*Chv 0:23:09 F 14 30-34 6 575 7:28 883
. 020 MCCLURE. JUL#*BoA 0:23:27 F 15 30-34 7 623 7:34 872
024 HALL-MOUCH. *ATT 0:24:17 F 18 30-34 8 559 7:50 842
025 RUE. STACY *Loc 0:24:41 F 19 30-34 9 655 7:58 828
037 MONTOYA. LAU*BoA 0:27:40 F 30 30-34 10 625 8:55 739
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
002 FETHERSTON.H*Pac 0:19:24 F 2 35-39 1 058 6:15 997
006 RAMOS. LYDIA*IBM 0:20:42 F 6 35-39 2 587 6:41 935
009 SPACH. SUSAN*HPk 0:21:31 F 7 35-39 3 637 6:56 899
016 RUIZ. CINDI *BoA 0:22:32 F 12 35-39 4 627 7:16 859
021 MEAD. ANN *BOA 0:23:29 F 16 35-39 5 624 7:35 824
027 JONES. ROXY *BoA 0:24:56 F 21 35-39 6 614 8:03 776
032 GREENSTREET.*IBM 0:25:54 F 25 35-39 7 592 8:21 747
035 GIBSON. SAND*Loc 0:26:55 F 28 35-39 8 656 8:41 719
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
013 LUCA. MAUREE*BOA 0:22:11 F 10 40-44 1 622 7:09 868
023 STEWART. MAU*Pac 0:24:02 F 17 40-44 2 061 7:45 801
031 HARTINIAN. P*Pac 0:25:46 F 24 40-44 3 149 8:19 747
036 VANDENBROEK. *ATT 0:27:11 F 29 40-44 4 564 8:46 708
046 MADRIGAL. DY*ATT 0:38:34 F 37 40-44 S 563 12:26 499
L Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
033 SMITH. JAN *BoA 0:26:08 F 26 45-49 1 628 8:26 948
042 SMITH. MARIL*IBM 0:28:53 F 35 45-49 2 589 9:19 857
044 KING. ROSEMA*BoA 0:33:23 F 36 45-49 3 618 10:46 742
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts



028 MURRAY. DOER*Pac 0:25:15 F 22 50-54 2 182 8:09 937

039 VAURS. SANDY*LocCc . 0:28:33 F 32 50-54 3 657 9:13 829
041 CARMONE. AVE*BoOA 0:28:52 F 34 50-54 4 612 9:19 820
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
038 KERR. RITA *HPk 0:27:58 F 31 55-99 1 642 9:01 998
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
092 MCCOY. DAVE *ATT 0:26:14 F 1 WhtDv 1 556 8:28 874
093 HAYAMA. WADE*BoA 0:26:45 F 2 WhtDv 2 629 8:38 857

030 POREP. BARBA*ATT 0:25:45 F 23 WhtDv 1 561 8:18 891



06/21/93

)
c

WOONOO & Wi

BACAA Regionals - 1993
3.1 - MEN ()

Name

GUINEE. LARR*Mer

HINZMANN. BR*SRI

SCHLIEPER. J*Mer

SNYDER. JOHN*GEl

CHUN. KEITH *ALZ

DITULLIO. DE*Syn

SPIRO. TIM *Syn

LIVINGSTON. #*SRI
VICKERY. BRI*Syn
ANDRY. FRANC*SRI
POST. JASON *GEl

HORTON. CHAR*GEl

GRIM. BRITT *GEl
CROCKER. JIM*SRI
PLACZKOWSKY. *ALZ

Time

0:16:41
0:16:42
0:16:52
0:17:06
0:17:42
0:17:57
0:18:08
0:18:13
0:18:14
0:18:16
0:18:25
0:18:30
0:18:41
0:18:41
0:18:43
0:18:45
0:18:46
0:18:47

- 0:18:50

0:18:55
0:19:01
0:19:02
0:19:03
0:19:08
0:19:10
0:19:11
0:19:24
0:19:31
0:19:33
0:19:39
0:19:49
0:20:05
0:20:22
0:20:23
0:20:31
0:20:34
0:20:39
0:20:43
0:20:44
0:20:45
0:20:47
0:20:50
0:20:51
0:20:52
0:20:57
0:21:02
0:21:03
0:21:04
0:21:11

-
- o

o)
N

o
V0oL

N
o

[SI SIS S N
Nd Wiy

NN
~ O

(T

HWWWNE N
WNHOWVN ®

Sex / PL
1
2
3

M 1
4
2
5
6
7
8
9

M 3

M

M 5

M 6

M 7

M 8

M

M 10

M

M

M

M 14

M

W W
> W n

B
> W

Div / PL Race#

30-34

40-44

30-34

45-49

01-24

45-49

40-44

45-49
50-54
30-34
40-44

35-39

50-54
25-29
25-29

HROONOMERE &R WN
o

NONNNRDRNNN e N
O MAPWNRE O VOoNaL HLL M

27

477
648
486
831
593
828
643
492

635

554
243
244
573
832
632
600
650
817
488
651
261
645
242
796
481
808
578
550
535
603
594
807
485
649
829
809
826
818
664
816
597
607
595
634
815
827
795
482
582

Pace

5:23
5:23
5:26
5:31
5:43
5:47
5:51
5:53
5:53
5:54
5:56
5:58
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:15
6:18
6:18
6:20
6:24
6:29
6:34
6:35
6:37
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:50

%/pts

981

925

897

941

875

921

827

861
926
812
801

798

- 909
783
782



MEAN TIME
50 DABBS. JACK *SRI
51
52
53 FRANTZ. KEVI*GEl
54 CHOUINARD. P*Syn
55
56 BIBLE. RICK *ALZ
57
58 KUCZYNSKI. T*ALZ
59 ROOKS. STEVE*SRI
60 ROMESBERY.EP*GEl
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70 UNDERWOOD.
71
72
73
74
75
76 .
77
78
79
80
81
82 DETRE.
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90 FETHE. HAROL*ALZ
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

S*Mer

GEORG*SRI

Ave TIME is 0:21:36.7

Age # of Course
Division Parts Record
01-24(A) - 1 0:16:44
25-29(B) - 3 0:16:28
30-34(C) - 4 0:16:46

0:21:13 M 16
0:21:14 35
0:21:18 36
0:21:32 M 17
0:21:35 M 18
0:21:39 37
0:21:47 M i9
0:21:48 . 38
0:22:00 M 20
0:22:06 M 21
0:22:10 M 22
0:22:15 39
0:22:17 40
0:22:19 41
0:22:21 42
0:22:25 43
0:22:29 44
0:22:30 45
0:22:36 46
0:22:38 47
0:22:39 M 23
0:22:42 48
0:22:44 49
0:22:49 50
0:23:07 51
0:23:17 52
0:23:23 53
0:23:27 54
0:23:33 55
0:23:47 56
0:24:06 57
0:24:11 58
0:24:11 M 24
0:24:34 59
0:24:48 60
0:24:53 61
0:25:04 62
0:25:05 63
0:25:16 64
0:25:33 65
0:25:44 M 25
0:25:46 66
0:26:14 67
0:26:45 68
0:26:57 69
0:27:20 70
0:28:49 71
0:30:48 72
0:31:22 73

# = Broke AGE GROUP course record

Andy Bupp (SRI ‘91)

M Wilkinson (Sun ’92)

45-49 4
35
36
25-29 3
35-39 2
37
35-39 3
38
30-34 4
50-54 3
60-99 1
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
50-54 4
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
55-59 1
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
45-49 5
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Brock Hinzmann (SRI ’92)

823
580
606
793
791
555
800
636
797
825
814
547
598
269
633
314
571
569
566
581
833
644
538
570
568
548
549
646
654

- 475

602
630

824

605
295
583
579
551
476
665
798
604
556
629
545
652
653
647
658

6:51
6:51
6:52
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:02
7:02
7:06
7:08
7:09
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:22
7:27
7:31
7:33
7:34
7:36
7:40
7:46
7:48
7:48
7:55

'8:00

8:02
8:05
8:05
8:09
8:15
8:18
8:19
8:28
8:38
8:42
8:49
9:18
9:56
10:07

833

765
767
760
762

862
945

841

839

687



35-39(D)
40-44 (E)
45-49 (F)
5u-54(G)
55-59 (H)

60-99 (I)

* - 73

98

0:16:33
0:16:36
0:17:40
0:19:03
0:20:18

0:20:57

Eddie Lanzarin (Pac*Tel ’91)
Eddie Lahzarin (Pac*Tel ’92)
Jim Reitz (AT&T ’91)

Brian Vickery (Syntex ’92)
George Miller (Lockheed ’91)

Jim Burrone (BofA ’‘91)



PL

Name

S8RI (21-u) :

006
035
037
046
050
059
082

HINZMANN. BROCK
LIVINGSTON. BOB
ANDRY. FRANCOIS
CROCKER. JIM
DABBS. JACK
ROOKS. STEVE
DETRE. GEORGE

SRI (21-u) : Total PTs

PL

HINZMANN. BROCK
ROOKS. STEVE
LIVINGSTON. BOB

Name

Mer (22-v) :

004
014

070 UNDERWOOD. STEVE

Mer (22-v) : Total PTs for 3 scorers ( 1 2

PL

GUINEE. LARRY
SCHLIEPER. JAY

GUINEE. LARRY
SCHLIEPER. JAY

UNDERWOOD. STEVE

Name

GBl (23-w) :

o1s
038
040
045
053
060

GEl (23-w) : Total PTs for 3 scorers (1 1 1) is

PL

SNYDER. JOHN
POST. JASON
HORTON. CHARLIE
GRIM. BRITT
FRANTZ. KEVIN
ROMESBERY.EPHRAI

ROMESBERY . EPHRAI
SNYDER. JOHN
GRIM. BRITT

Name

8yn (24-x) :

026
032
036
054

Syn (24-x) : Total PTs for 3 scorers (1 2 2 ) is
VICKERY. BRIAN

PL

DITULLIO. DENNIS
SPIRO. TIM
VICKERY. BRIAN
CHOUINARD. PAUL

DITULLIO. DENNIS
SPIRO. TIM

Name

Time

0:17:57
0:20:31
0:20:39
0:21:02
0:21:13
0:22:06
0:24:11

for 3 scorers (1 1

Time

0:17:06
0:18:41
0:22:39

Time

0:18:47
0:20:43
0:20:45
0:20:57
0:21:32
0:22:10

Time

0:19:11
0:20:05
0:20:34
0:21:35

Time

Sex / PL

2

8

10
14
16
21
24

TR

Sex / PL
M 1
M 3
M 23
4 ) is

Sex / PL

4

11
12
13
17
22

IR X

Sex / PL
M 6
M 7
M 9
M 18

Sex / PL

1) is

40-44
45-49
30-34
25-29
45-49
50-54
55-59

W W W

Div / PL Race#

828
829
826
827
823
825
824

Pace

5:47
6:37
6:40
6:47
6:51
7:08
7:48

=3 ( 2648 %/pts)

Div / PL Race#

30-34 1
30-34 2
50-54 4

831
832
833

Pace

5:31
6:02
7:18

=7 ( 2719 %/pts)

Div / PL Race#

45-49
40-44
35-39
50-54
25-29
60-99

= WN W

817
818
816
815
793
814

Pace

6:04
6:41
6:42

6:45

6:57
7:09

=3 ( 2795 %/pts)

Div / PL Race#

45-49 2
40-44 2
50-54 1
35-39 2

808
807
809
791

Pace

6:11
6:29
6:38
6:58

=5 ( 2674 %/pts)

Div / PL Race# Pace

%/pts

925
861
812
783
833
862
839

% /pts

981
897
841

% /pts

941
801
798
909
765
945

%/pts

921
827
926
767

%/pts



5

ALZ (25-y) : Total PTs for 3 scorers ( 1 2 3 ) is

Ot W N

024
047
056
058
190

CHUN. KEITH

PLACZKOWSKY.

BIBLE. RICK

DANN

KUCZYNSKI. TONY
FETHE. HAROLD

CHUN. KEITH

PLACZKOWSKY.

DANN

KUCZYNSKI. TONY

GEl
Mer
Syn
SRI
ALZ

Road Race Team Standings
3.1 - MEN (II)

2795
2719
2674
2648
2419

0:19:08
0:21:03
0:21:47
0:22:00
0:25:44

32
27
23
20
18

e Jc S < S

5

15
19
20
25

01-24
25-29

- 35-39

30-34
45-49

= 6

1 796
2 795
3 800
4 797
5 798

6:10
6:47
7:02
7:06
8:18

( 2419 %/pts)

875
782
760
762
687



PL
024

PL

046
047
053

PL

004
014
037
058

PL

040
054
056

PL

006
032
038

PL

018
026
035
050
090

PL

036
045
059
070

PL
082

PL
060

Name
CHUN. KEITH *ALZ

Name

CROCKER. JIM#*SRI
PLACZKOWSKY. *AL2Z
FRANTZ. KEVI*GEl

Name

GUINEE. LARR*Mer
SCHLIEPER. J*Mer
ANDRY. FRANC*SRI
KUCZYNSKI. T*ALZ

Name

HORTON. CHAR*GEl
CHOUINARD. P*Syn
BIBLE. RICK *ALZ

Name
HINZMANN. BR*SRI
SPIRO. TIM *Syn

POST. JASON *GEl

Name

SNYDER. JOHN*GEl
DITULLIO. DE*Syn
LIVINGSTON. *SRI
DABBS. JACK *SRI
FETHE. HAROL*ALZ

Name .
VICKERY. BRI*Syn
GRIM. BRITT *GEl
ROOKS. STEVE*SRI
UNDERWOOD. S*Mer

Name
DETRE. GEORG*SRI

Name
ROMESBERY. EP*GEl

Time
0:19:08

Time
0:21:02
0:21:03
0:21:32

Time
0:17:06
0:18:41
0:20:39
0:22:00

Time
0:20:45
0:21:35
0:21:47

Time
0:17:57
0:20:05
0:20:43

Time
0:18:47
0:19:11
0:20:31

0:21:13

0:25:44

Time
0:20:34
0:20:57
0:22:06
0:22:39

Time
0:24:11

Time
0:22:10

Sex
M

PL
14
15
17

PL

10
20

PL
12
18
19

PL

13
21
23

PL
24

PL
22

Div / PL
01-24 1

Div / PL
25-29 1
25-29 2
25-29 3

Div / PL
30-34 1
30-34 2
30-34 3
30-34 4

Div / PL
35-39 1
35-39 2
35-39 3

Div / PL

40-44 1
40-44 2
40-44 3

Div '/ PL
45-49 1
45-49 2
45-49 3
45-49 4
45-49 5

Div / PL
50-54 1
50-54 2
50-54 3
50-54 4

Div / PL

55-59 1

Div / PL
60-99 1

Race#
796

Race#
827
795
793

Race#
831
832
826
797

Race#
816
791
800

Race#
828
807
818

Race#
817
808
829
823
798

Race#
809
815
825
833

Race#
824

Race#
814

Pace
6:10

Pace
6:47
6:47
6:57

Pace
5:31
6:02
6:40
7:06

Pace
6:42
6:58
7:02

Pace
5:47
6:29
6:41

Pace
6:04
6:11
6:37
6:51
8:18

Pace
6:38
6:45
7:08
7:18

Pace
7:48

Pace
7:09

%$/pts
875

%/pts
783
782
765

%/pts
981
897
812
762

%/pts
798
767
760

%$/pts
925
827
801

%/pts
941
921
861
833
687

%/pts
926
909
862
841

%/pts
839

%/pts
945



06/21/93

BACAA Regionals - 1993
3.1 - WOMEN ()

PL Name
1
2
3
4
5
e _
7 HENSON. MARG*Syn
8 BEYSTER.MARY*SRI
9
10

11 THOMAS. JANE*Syn

14 ARTEBURN. SA*Syn

# 18 RIZZ0. MARIA*GEl

22 HUBER. LINDA*SRI
23 ‘
MEAN TIME
24
25
26
27
28
29 BEAUJARDIERE*SRI
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43 COOK. SORAYA*GEl
-4
45 BAILEY. KARE*SRI
46

ave TIME is 0:24:50.6

Time

0:18:57
0:19:24
0:19:31
0:20:08
0:20:28
0:20:42
0:20:48
0:21:27
0:21:31
0:21:41
0:21:42

0:22:03

0:22:11
0:22:30
0:22:30
0:22:32
0:22:33
0:22:57
0:23:09
0:23:27
0:23:29
0:23:38
0:24:02

0:24:17
0:24:41
0:24:48
0:24:56
0:25:15
0:25:44
0:25:45
0:25:46
0:25:54
0:26:08
0:26:34
0:26:55
0:27:11
0:27:40
0:27:58
0:28:33
0:28:47
0:28:52
0:28:53
0:29:15
0:33:23
0:35:40
0:38:34

Sex / PL

y xy o]
HFOAHRROFHKERRBAHEOWOBNINREAVEWNE
N ooe WNH O

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37

Div / PL Race#

35-39
25-29

25-29

30-34

45-49

40-44

' 50-54

35-39

55-99

RPRRERHEBRPPEPHEBERERBONONHMHOOEWN R
N4 oe wNhHE O

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37

585
058
584
641

057

587
803
819
637
639
802
640
622
801
173
627
638
813

.575

623
624
820
061

559
655
611
614
182
822
561
149
592
628
591
656
564
625
642
657
666
612
589
794
618
821
563

Pace

6:07
6:15
6:18
6:30
6:36
6:41
6:43
6:55
6:56
7:00
7:00
7:07
7:09
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:24
7:28
7:34
7:35
7:37
7:45

7:50
7:58
8:00
8:03
8:09
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:21
8:26
8:34
8:41
8:46
8:55
9:01
9:13
9:17
9:19
9:19
9:26
10:46
11:30
12:26

%/pts

930
895

885

909

1079

815

920

662

783



Age
Division
25-29 (K)
30-34(L)
35-39 (M)
40-44 (N)
45-49(0)
50-54 (P)

55-99(Q)

* - 37

46

# of
Parts

Course

Record
0:19:12
0:20:27
0:19:21
0:19:15
0:24:46
0:23:40

0:27:55

# = Broke AGE GROUP course record

Sherri McCarroll (IBM ‘92)

D. McGovern (Chevron ’92)

Honor Featherston (Pac*Tel ’91)
Marilyn Taylor (BofA '92)
Susan Condon (Pac*Tel 792)
Dorette Murray (Pac*Tel ’91)

Ida Mae Berg (BofA ’91)



06/21/93

BACAA Regionals - 1993
3.1 - WOMEN ()

PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
8RI (21-u) :

008 BEYSTER.MARY ANN 0:21:27 F 2 25-29 1 819 6:55 895
022 HUBER. LINDA 0:23:38 F 6 140-44 1 820 7:37 815
029 BEAUJARDIERE. OD 0:25:44 F 7 50-54 1 822 8:18 920
045 BAILEY. KAREN 0:35:40 F 9 55-99 1 821 11:30 783

SRI (21-u) : Total PTs for 2 scorers (1 1 ) is =2 ( 1815 %/pts)
BEAUJARDIERE. OD
BEYSTER.MARY ANN

PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
Mer (22-v) :

Mer (22-v) : Total PTs for 2 scorers ( ***x%*

L Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
¢ . (23-w) :
#018 RIZZO0. MARIA 0:22:57 F 5 45-49 1 813 7:24 1079
043 COOK. SORAYA 0:29:15 F 8 35-39 2 794 9:26 662
SE1 (23-w) : Total PTs for 2 scorers (1 2 ) is =3 ( 1741 %/pts)
RIZZO. MARIA '
COOK. SORAYA
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Racef Pace &%/pts

3yn (24-x) :

007 HENSON. MARGARET 0:20:48 F

1 35-39 1 803 6:43 930
011 THOMAS. JANET 0:21:42 F 3 25-29 2 802 7:00 885
014 ARTEBURN. SARAH 0:22:30 F 4 30-34 1 801 7:15 909

5yn (24-x) : Total PTs for 2 scorers (1 1) is =2 ( 1839 %/pts)
HENSON. MARGARET .
ARTEBURN. SARAH

PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
ALZ (25-y) ¢

AL. (25-y) : Total PTs for 2 scorers ( **i*



Road Race Teanm S8tandings
3.1 - WOMEN (IIX)

1839
1815
1741

32
27
23



06/21/93

BACAA Regionals - 1993
3.1 = WOMEN ()

PL Name Time Sex /| PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
008 BEYSTER.MARY*SRI 0:21:27 F 2 25-29 1 819 6:55 895
011 THOMAS. JANE*Syn 0:21:42 F 3 25-29 2 802 7:00 885
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
014 ARTEBURN. SA*Syn 0:22:30 F 4 30-34 1 801 7:15 909
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
007 HENSON. MARG*Syn 0:20:48 F 1 35-39 1 803 6:43 930
043 COOK. SORAYA*GEl 0:29:15 F 8 35-39 2 794 9:26 662
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
022 HUBER. LINDA*SRI 0:23:38 F 6 40-44 1 820 7:37 815
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace $%/pts
#018 RIZZO. MARIA*GEl 0:22:57 F 5 45-49 1 813 7:24 1079
PL  Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Racef Pace %/pts
029 BEAUJARDIERE*SRI 0:25:44 F 7 50-54 1 822 8:18 920
PL Name Time Sex /| PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts
045 BAILEY. KARE*SRI 0:35:40 F 9 55-99 1 821 11:30 783
PL Name Time Sex / PL Div / PL Race# Pace %/pts



ge

01-07

01-08

01-09

BACAA

Jim Hart M S5

044’00.00
129704.00

SP~-F
DS

val Olotoa M 35

SP-F 043700.00
DS 117’05.50

George Whiting M

SP-F 037706.00
DS 088’05.00

02-07 Herb Ashton M 45

SP-F
DS

031/02.00
075709.50

02-08 Bob Feaster M 60

02-09 Larry Divito X 55

SP-F 03807.00
DS 10402.00

SP-F 025’11.00 /
046709.00 /

DS

Field Event 8Scores

TEAM WTS

NS

NN

60

(1) Pac*Tel [I]

044707.00 / FOUL /
130704.00 / 130707.00

(1) Pac*Tel [I]

045’04.00 / 043’03.00
099’04.00 / 113’07.50

(1) Pac*Tel [I]

/ 038706.00 / 036700.00
/ 065711.00 / 108’02.00

S N

FOUL /

(2) Bank America

02811.00 / FOUL /

087’05.00

(2) Bank America

/ 044706.00 / 043'06.00

084710.00 / 099’03.00

(2) Bank America

027/08.00 / 026’11.00
050/03.50 / 054'04.00

06/21/93
WT
863 SP-F
687 DS
T isso
WT
747 SP-F
543 DS
T 1200
WT
696 SP-F
532 DS
PP
1290 + 1550 = ;;;;
[I] wT
632 SP-F
453 DS
T 1oes
[(I] WT
804 SP-F
512 DS
T 1316
(1] wr
535 SP-F
286 DS
821-

1085 + 1316 = 2401



06-07 Ken Mead M 40 (6) HP [I] WT
SP-F 038’05.00 / 039’06.00 / 03700.00 719 SP-F
DS 115’06.00 / 121’05.50 / 115’01.00 592 DS
T
06-08 Bert Frescura M 55 (6) HP [I] WT
SP-F 028’04.00 / 027’07.00 / FOUL / 548 SP-F
DS FOUL‘/ 047’08.00 / 052710.00 278 DS
- T Taze
826 + 1311 _; 213;
05-07 Allison Eades F 25 (5) AT&T [I] WT
SP-F 035’00.00 / FOUL /' 035703.00 563 SP~F
DS 090’05.00 / 084’10.00 / 077'11.00 418 DS
T Tes1
05-08 Larry Yee M 35 (5) AT&T [I] wT
SP-F 028’08.00 / 031700.00 / 031’10.00 525 SP~-F
DS 060’02.00 / 068’03.00 / 055700.00 316 DS
T sar
05-09 Leroy Spicer M 40 (5) AT&T [I] WT
SP-F 027/09.00 / 029/02.00 / 028‘03.00 531 SP-F
DS 093’05.00 / 090’11.00 / 095’07.00 466 DS
T eer
981 + 997 = 1978
07-07 Charles Taylor X 25 (7) 8un Micro [I] wT
SP-F 040’10.00 / 042'00.00 / 045710.00 634 SP-F
DS 114704.00 / 102704.00 / 099’05.50 501 DS
T s
07-08 Bob Price M 25 (7) 8un Micro [I] wT
SP-F 027’04.60 / 028709.00 / 027’01.00 398 SP-F



v7-09 J. Worden M 25 (7) 8un Micro [I]
SP-F 023’09.00 / 026700.00 / 025709.00
08-07 Michael Blackmon M 35 (8) Lockheed [I]
SP-F 041’06.00 / 041/09.00 / 043’01.00
08-08 Fei-Mei Chou F 55 (8) Lockheed [I]
DS 058703.00 / 064’09.00 / FOUL /
=07 Francis Peters ‘M 40 (4) IBM [I]
SP-F 025’11.00 / 026702.00 / 026’07.00
DS 055720.00 / 052’06.00 / FOUL /
04-08 PFrancisco Verduzco M 40 (4) IBM [I]
DS FOUL / FOUL / 060’11.00
04-09 Dan Rhoad M 40 (4) IBM [I]
Page 1 BACAA Pield Event Scores
TEAM WTS
01 (01) Pac*Tel [I] 2840 (1550 / 1290)
02 (02) Bank America [I] 2401 (1316 / 1085)
0~ (06) HP [I] 2137 (1311 / 0826)
(05) AT&T ([I] 1978 (0997 / 0981)
05 (07) Sun Micro (I] 1844 (1135 / 0709)
06 (08) Lockheed [I] 1420 (0710 / 0710)
07 (04) IBM [I] 1244 (0760 / 0484)

WT
360 SP-F
709 + 1135 = 1844
WT
710 SP-F
WT
428 DS
428 *
710 + 710 = 1420
WT
484 SP-F
276 DS
760
WT
297 DS
297 *
WT
484 + 760 = 1244
06/21/93



Page 1 BACAA Field Event Scores

TEAM WTS
14-07 Rick Weyers M 30 (14) ALZA #1
SP-F 045’04.00 / 046702.00 / 046’01.00
DS 132/09.50 / 133709.00 / 128708.00

14-08 Jill Weyers F 25 (14) ALZA #1

040/04.00 / FOUL /

SP-F 040708.00 /

DS 122’02.00 / 125702.00 / 112’07.00
17-07 Jay Robinson M 25 (17) ALZA #2

SP-F 026’02.00 / FOUL / FOUL /

DS FOUL / 073’07.00 / 067’01.00
17-08 Mark Feaster M 35 (17) ALZA #2

SP-F 033’07.00 / FOUL / 033707.00

DS 109/08.00 / 097/08.00 / 112’00.00
17-09 Rodney Clay X 25 (17) AL3A #2

SP-F 037’04.00 / 036’04.00 / FOUL /

DS» FOUL / - 109’05.50 / 116’10.00
11-07 Cassandra Fecht P 25 (11) SRI [II)

SP-F 033704.00 /7 033700.00 / 032701.00

06/21/93
WT
694 SP-F
587 DS
1281
WT
649 SP-F
578 DS
1227

1227 + 1281 2508

WT
362 SP-F
323 DS
685
WT
554 SP-F
518 DS
1072
wT
517 SP-F
512 DS
1029

1029 + 1072 = 2101

532 SP-~F



11-08 Sherrod sSmith M 30 (11) 8RI [II] WT
SP-F 034710.00 / 035’00.00 / 034’01.00 526 SP-F
DS 066705.00 / 079’09.00 / 082’05.00 362 Ds
T ass
11-09 Mariano Caunday M 35 (11) SRI [II] WT
SP-F 028703.00 / 026705.00 / 026707.00 . 466 SP-F
DS 057710.00 / 069707.00 / FOUL / 322 DS
""""" 788
888 + 1042 = 1930
12-07 Tom Tibbals M 35 _ (12) GE [II] WT
SP-F 030’11.00 / 029’04.00 / FOUL / 510 SP~F
DS 085’08.00 / 078’00.00 / FOUL / 396 DS
"""""" 506
12-08 Mark Morris M 25 (12) GE [II] WT
SP-F 032711.00 / 033’06.00 / 033700.00 464 SP-F
DS 095’07.00 / 092711.00 / 088’01.00 419 DS
T Taes
12-09 Jeff Gunz M 45 (12) GE [II] wT
SP-F FOUL / 028/03.00 / 029’03.00 593 SP-F
DS FOUL / 063’03.00 / 073’02.00 379 DS
""""" 972
906 + 972 = 1878
13-07 Ernie Puller M 40 (13) Syntex [IX] wT
/ SP-F> FOUL / 013/08.00 / 034’10.00 634 SP;F
DS 068’10.00 / FOUL / 071’10.00 350 DS
T Tesa

13-08 Jack Long M 40 {13) Svntex T wr



Page 1

01 (14)
02 (17)
03 (11)
04 (12)
05  (13)

SP-F 026’06.00 / 025’02.00 / FOUL /

Ds FOUL /

BACAA Field Event Scores
TEAM WTS

ALZA #1 ([II]
ALZA #2 [II)]
SRI [II]

GE [II)
Syntex [II]

058’08.50 / 062’05.00

2508
2101
1930
1878
1771

(1281
(1072
(1042
(0972
(0984

TN

1227)
1029)
0888)
0906)
0787)

483 SP-F

304 DS
787

787 + 984 = 1771
06/21/93



je 1 BACAA Field Event Scores 06/21/93
TEAM JUMP

11-01 Beaujardiere F 50-54

(11) 8RI [II] QJ
LJ 009/07.00 / 008’09.25 / 009701.00 632 LJ
632 *
11-02 David Sands M 30-34
(11) 8RI [II] (ch
LI 015/08.75 / 014’10.50 / FOUL / 572 LJ
572 *
11-03 8herrod Smith M 30-34
(11) SRI [II] (chy
LJ 017’01.00 / FOUL / 015’10.50 621 LJ
621 *
621 + 632 = 1253
13-01 Ernie Fuller M 40-44
: (13) syntex [II] eJ
LJ 009706.00 / FOUL / FOUL / 392 LJ
392 *
13-02 Ron Bradley M 35-39 .
(13) Syntex [II] QJ
LJ 015’08.50 / 015’00.25 / 014705.50 606 LJ
606 *

392 + 606 = 998

Page 1 BACAA Field Event Scores 06/21/93
TEAM JUMP (LONG)

0  (11) SRI {II] 1253 (0632 / 0621)
02 (13) Syntex [II] 0998 (0606 / 0392)



Page 1 BACAA Field Event Scores 06/21/93
TEAM JUMP

11-01 Beaujardiere F 50-54

(11) SRI [II] eJ
HJ 003/04.00 / O 0 . 702 HJ
11-02 David Ssands M 30-34
(11) SRI [II] QJ
11-03 Sherrod Smith M 30-34
(11) SRI [II] QJ
HJ 004708.00 / O 0 636 HJ
636 + 702 = 1338
13-01 Ernie Fuller M 40-44 _
(13) Syntex [II] QJ
HT  004/00.00 / O 0 615 HJ
13-02 Ron Bradley M 35-39 ,
(13) Syntex [II] QJ
HJ 004’00.00 / O _ 0 578 HJ
578 + 615 = 1193
Page 1 BACAA Field Event Scores 06/21/93

TEAM JUMP (HIGH)

01 (11) SRI [II] 1338 (0702 / 0636)
02 (13) Syntex [II] 1193 (0615 / 0578)



Page 1 BACAA Field Event Scores 06/21/93

TEAM JUMP
0L (11) SRI [II] 2591 (1253 / 1338) 32
02 (13) Syntex [II] 2191 (0998 / 1193) 27



Page 1

06-~-01

06-02

06-03

06-04

01-01

01-02

01-03

01-04

BACAA Field Event Scores

TEAM JUMP

Bo Davis M 50-54
HJ 004’08.00 7/ O
Rita Kerr P 55-59

HJ 003’04.00 / O

Ken Mead M 40-44

Marj Moore F 60-64

HJ 003/04.00 / O

Ron Shields M 40-44

Kevin Seeman XM 35-39
HJ 005’10.00 / O
Mark Hoenig M 35-39
HJ 006’00.00 / O

Derant Davis M 30-34

(6) HP [I]

0

(6) HP [I]
0

(6) HP [I]

(6) HP [I]

0

(1) Pac*Tel [I]

(1) Pac*Tel [I]

0

(1) Pac*Tel [I]

0

(1) Pac*Tel [I]

06/21/93

eJ
812 HJ
eJ
755 HJ
QJ
Qs
833 HJ
812 + 833 = 1645
Qg
Qs
843 HJ
()
867 HJ
Qs
ExEIImEmRsSEEsSSEnnEssSs=
843 + 867 = 1710



‘07-01

07-02

07-03

07-04

07-05

08-01

08-02

08-03

05-01

Jay Littlepage M 30-34
HT 605’06.00 / O
Ahmed Adam M 30-34
HJT 005706.00 / O
Brian Conley M 30-34
HJ 004710.00 / O

Wendy Washington F 35-39

Michelle 8imison PF 25-29

Terry Duncan M 25-29
HJ 005’06.00 / O
Rueben Iniquez M 30-34
HJ 003/08.00 7/ O

Fei-Mei Chou f 55-59

HJ 003’04.00 / O

Peter Scranton M 30-34

HJ 005’10.00 / O

(7) 8un Micro [I] QJ
0 750 HJ
(7) 8un Micro [I] QJ
0] 750 HJ
(7) 8un Micro [I] eJ
0 659 HJ
(7) Sun Micro [I] eJ
(7) 8un Micro [I] eJ
750 + 750 = 1500
(8) Lockheed [I] @J
0 717 HJ
(8) Lockheed [I] QJ
0 500 HJ
(8) Lockheed [I] QJ
o 755 HJ
717 + 755 = 1472
(S) AT&T [I] QJ
0 795 HJ



05-03

05-04

05-05

05-06

04-01

04-02

02-01

02-02

HJ 004706.00 / 0

Larry Yee M 35-39

HJ 004’06.00 / O .

Carl Compton M 30-34

Allison Eades F 25-29

Phil Adrid M 40-44

Cliff Pappadakis M 25-29

HJ 005’00.00 / O

Dave Pogque M 45-49

HJ 004708.00 / O

Rick Johnson M 30-34

HJ 005’02.00 /7 O

Joe Montoya M 40-44

(5) AT&T

0

(5) AT&T

0

(5) AT&T

(5) AT&T

(5) ATS&T

(1]

(1]

(1]

(1]

(1]

(4) IBM [I]

0

(4) IBM [I]

0]

eJ
684 HJ
@eJ
651 HJ
QJ
@J
QeJ
684 + 795 = 1479
Qg
652 HJ
QJ
757 HJ
652 + 757 = 1409

(2) Bank America [I} eJ

0

705 HJ

(2) Bank America [I] Qs

b 2

0 + 705 = 705



01
02
03
04
05
06
07

ge 1

(01)
(06)
(07)
(05)
(08)
(04)
(02)

BACAA Field Event Scores

Pac*Tel [I]

HP [I)
Sun Micro [I]
ATST [I]
Lockheed (I]
IBM [I)

Bank America [I]

TEAM JUMP (HIGH)

1710
1645
1500
1479
1472
1409
0705

(0867

(0833
(0750
(0795
(0755
(0757

(0705

TN NN NN

0843)
0812)
0750)
0684)
0717)
0652)
0000)

06/21/93

50
45
41
38
36
35
34



Page 1

06-01

06-02

06~-03

06-04

01-01

01-02

01-03

01-04

y X. W v 1

BACAA Field Event 8cores
TEAM JUMP

Bo Davis M 50-54 (6) HP [I]

LJ 013’06.50 / 013’00.00 / 013’04.75

Rita Kerr P 55-59 (6) HP [I]

LJ 008’05.00 / 008’07.50 / 009/08.50

Ken Mead M 40-44 (6) HP [I]

Marj Moore F 60-64 (6) HP [I]

LJ FOUL / 008/10.75 / FOUL /

Ron Shields M 40-44 (1) Pac*Tel [I]

Kevin Seeman M 35-39 (1) Pac*Tel [I]

LJ FOUL / 019’01.50 / 019’05.50

Mark Hoenig M 35-39 (1) Pac*Tel [I]

Derant Davis M 30-34 (1) Pac*Tel [I]

LJ FOUL / 015’06.00 / 017’05.75

P @ 2araare . BB h B o A

06/21/93

@J

645
645 *

Qs
715
’ 715 *

Qg

@eJ

741
741 *

715 + 741 1456

QeJ

Qg
751 1LJ
751 *

eJ

QJ

636 LJ
636 *

636 + 751 = 1387



07-02

07-03

07-04

07-05

08-01

08-02

08-03

LI 016700.00 / 016/04.50 / 01600.00

Ahmed Adam M 30-34

(7) 8un Micro [I]

LJ 018704.00 / 019’01.75 / 020’01.50

Brian Conley M 30-34

Wendy Washington F 35-39

(7) 8un Micro [I]}

(7) 8un Micro [I]

LJ 008702.75 / 011’01.50 / 011’09.00

Michelle S8imison F 25-29

(7) 8un Micro [I]

LJ FOUL / 015’00.50 / 014’11.25

Terry Duncan M 25-29

LJ 020/02.75 / FOUL /

Rueben Iniquez M 30-34

LJ 012/06.00 / FOUL /

Fei-Mei Chou P 55-59

(8) Lockheed [I]

019’09.50

(8) Lockheed [I]

012709.75

(8) Lockheed (I]

LJ 008’04.50 / 008’09.00 / 008’06.00

05-01 Peter Scranton M 30-34

05-02 Valerie Garza P 25-29

(5) AT&T [I]

(5) AT&T [I]

595 L3J
595 *
Qg
732 L3I
732 *
(ch g
ch
592 LJ
592 *
eJ
654 L3I
654 *
654 + 732 = 1386
QJ
694 LJ
694 *
QJ
466 LJ
466 *
QJ
644 LJ
644 *
=+
644 + 694 = 1338
QJ
QeJ



05-04 cCarl Compton M 30-34

05-05 Allison Eades F 25-29

05-06 Phil Adrid M 40-44

LJ FOUL /

(5) AT&T [I]

014’08.00 / 015’07.75

(5) AT&T (I]

LJ 015’01.50 / 014’07.00 / 014’08.50

(S) AT&T [I]

L FOUL / FOUL / 015’11.50

04-01 Cliff Pappadakis M 25-29 (4) IBM [I]

04-02

02-01

02-02

LI 015’11.00 / 016’07.00 / 016’07.25

Dave Pogue M 45-49 (4) IBM [I]

LJ 013/00.50 / 013/05.75 / FOUL /

Rick Johnson M 30-34

Joe Montoya M 40-44

(2) Bank America

(2) Bank America

LJ 013’07.50 / 014’05.00 / 013’11.00

Page 1 BACAA Field Bvent Scores
TEAM JUMP (LONG)
01 (06) HP [I) 1456 (0741
02 (01) Pac*Tel [I] 1387 (0751
03  (07) Sun Micro [I] 1386 (0732
04 (08) Lockheed [I) 1338 (0694
05 (05) AT&T ([I] 1316 (0658
ra¥ 4 108A\ ;YA FFTY - 9 2 8 Yy vy Y

.- L NI N

0715)
0636)
0654)
0644)
0658)

rey-wrs

@J
569 LI
569 *
eJ
658 LJ
658 *
QJ
658 LJ
658 *
658 + 658 = 1316
eJ
569 LJ
569 *
QJ
595 LJ
595 *
569 + 595 = 1164
[I] @J
(I] @J
595 LJ
595 *
0 + 595 = 595
06/21/93
50
45
41
38
36



01
02
03
04
05
06
07

(06)
(01)
(07)
(08)
(05)
(04)
(02)

BACAA Field Event Scores
TEAM JUMP .

HP [I]
Pac*Tel [I]

Sun Micro [I]
Lockheed [I]
AT&T [I]

IBM [I] ,
Bank America [I]

3101
3097
2886
2810
2795
2573
1300

(1456
(1387
(1386
(1338
(1316
(1164
(0595

NN

1645)
1710)
1500)
1472)
1479)
1409)
0705)

06/21/93

50
45
41
38
36
35
34
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June 19, 1993

Bay Area Corporate Relays

Foothill College

1993 PARTICIPATING TEAMS

< 1.
a4 2.
+~ 3.
q 4.
e. 5.
a 6.
h 7.
b 8
Zt w 11.
2% W 12.
24 x 13.
2§ 14.
29 v 15.
Uy E 16
27 7

Division I

Pacific Telesis (P)
Bank of America (P)
Chevron (P)

IBM (P)

AT&T (P)
Hewlett-Packard (P)
Sun Microsystems ?

.- Lockheed ?

Division II

SRI (P)

General Electric (P)
Syntex (P)
ALZA (P) = /A
Mervyn's (5K) (P)

Moy

Aria =B

6/11/93



